## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of:

## ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY AND LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AND SITE COMPATIBILITY CERTIFICATES

) Case No. 2025-00045

## WRITTEN STATEMENT OF SIERRA CLUB REGARDING RECEIPT OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSIONS

Comes now Sierra Club, by and through counsel, and in accordance with the Commission's March 31, 2025 Order granting Sierra Club intervention, respectyfully submits this written statement. Sierra Club certifies that it and its agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. Sierra Club designates the following individuals as their authorized agents to receive and accept service of all documents, including electronic notices, messages, pleadings, and Commission orders, on their behalf in this proceeding by electronic means:

Joe Childers	joe@jchilderslaw.com
Bethany Baxter	bethany@jchilderslaw.com
Kristin Henry	kristin.henry@sierraclub.org
Nathaniel Shoaff	nathaniel.shoaff@sierraclub.org
Tony Mendoza	tony.mendoz@sierraclub.org
Joshua Smith	joshua.smith@sierraclub.org

Dated: April 8, 2025

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Joe F. Childers</u> Joe F. Childers Bethany Baxter Childers & Baxter, PLLC The Lexington Building 201 West Short Street, Suite 300 Lexington, KY 40507 (859) 253-9824 joe@jchilderslaw.com bethany@jchilderslaw.com

*Of counsel* (not licensed in Kentucky)

Kristin Henry Nathaniel Shoaff Tony Mendoza Joshua Smith Sierra Club 2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 Oakland, CA 94612 kristin.henry@sierraclub.org nathaniel.shoaff@sierraclub.org tony.mendoz@sierraclub.org joshua.smith@sierraclub.org

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

This is to certify that the foregoing copy of this Written Statement of Sierra Club Regarding Receipt of Electronic Transmissions in this action is being electronically transmitted to the Commission on April 8, 2025, and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

> /s/ Joe F. Childers JOE F. CHILDERS